
7 news

The Orange County News    Sept. 11, 2020          7      

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS

PROJECT NO. CP1141000

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for providing ma-
terial, equipment, and labor for Project No. CP1141000
“PARTRIDGE  LIFT  STATION  IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT”, will be received at the Garden Grove City
Clerk’s Office at 11222 Acacia Parkway, Garden Grove,
CA 92840. Engineer’s estimate on this project is around
$380,000 dollars.

The intent of this project is to provide improvements at
the Garden Grove Sanitary District’s (District) Partridge
Lift Station. The project site is located near the Thunder-
bird Mobile Home Parks, at 13160 Partridge Street,
Garden Grove, CA. These improvements are for the in-
stallation of a grinder to the station’s influent sewer and
converting the existing SCE electrical service to three-
phase power. The main scope of work is as follows:
• Coordinate with SCE and install new transformer, con-
duit, meter pedestal, and wires for new 120/240 Volt, 3-
phase service. Coordinate removal of existing single
phase service, and perform all work required for remov-
al.
• Grinder Installation and Manhole Improvements, which
includes installing the grinder; widening the channel;
raising the shelf; coating the inside of the manhole; re-
moval of manhole eccentric cone and installation of
manhole flat top; and installing a composite manhole
frame and cover with cover lock.
• Electrical Work, which includes but is not limited to in-
stalling new Service Meter Pedestal and conduit with
wire to new transfer switch; conduit and splice box for
the Grinder’s power cable; replacing generator with new
30 kW, 120/240 volt, 3-phase natural gas generator; re-
move existing single phase electrical equipment; re-
place existing automatic transfer switch; install new
Channel Monster Control Panel; remove existing wire
and equipment in the existing pump station electrical en-
closure and pump control panel; and install new wire
and equipment required for 3 phase operation as shown
on the Contract Drawings.
• SCADA system integration of new alarm and status
signals into the District’s existing system is to be per-
formed by the District’s integrator Alice Choi with Con-
trol Automation Design Inc., as a subcontractor to the
General Contractor. No exceptions to this require-
ment will be accepted. Control Automation Design may
be contacted at (213) 219-0655.
• Removal and replacement of existing concrete slabs,
generator base and chain link fence at the pump station
site to facilitate upgrades to the station.
• Installation, operation, and maintenance of a tempor-
ary pump station by-passing during construction.
• Modification of the existing chain link fence surround-
ing the pump station.

A pre-bid site visit is available by appointment only.
Contractors who are interested in the site visit shall sign
up for a 15-minute time slot by 10:00 a.m. Wednesday,
September 23, 2020, by sending an email to ljin@gg-
city.org. The site-visit will be held on a pre-determined
date set by the City. City staff will be available to an-
swer site specific questions during the visit. All bidding
related questions shall be emailed to ljin@ggcity.org in
writing by October 2, 2020.

The plans, specifications and contract documents may
be purchased from ARC for the price of ninety-eight dol-
lars and sixteen cents ($98.16). The price does not in-
clude tax or shipping and handling if needed. The docu-
ments may be made available for “will call” or shipped
directly to you. Please contact:

ARC
345 Clinton Street

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
www.e-arc.com/ca/costamesa

949-660-1150 (ask for the Planwell Department)
or e-mail your order to costamesa.planwell@e-arc.com

Bids are due in the City Clerk’s Office on Wednesday,
October 14, 2020 at 10:00 a.m., and will be opened in
the Conference Room 1 Nouth, first floor, in City Hall.
Due to Covid-19 and social distancing recommenda-
tions, the bid opening will be teleconferenced; telecon-
ferencing information will be made available at least 7
days ahead of the bid opening date.

Direct  ANY and  ALL  questions  to  Ms.  Liyan  Jin,
Project  Manager,  (714)  741-5977.

/s/ Teresa Pomeroy, CMC
City Clerk
Orange County News 9/11,18/2020-99284

Legals-OCNFICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

NO. 20206581942
GLOW  DIFFERENT  BY
JASSI, 763 S MAIN ST
#100 SUITE 131, OR-
ANGE, CA 92868. County:
Orange. This is a New
Statement. Registrant(s):
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ,
370 N. ESPLANADE ST,
ORANGE, CA 92869. This
business is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. Have you
started doing business
yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ. I
declare that all informa-
tion in this statement is
true and correct. (A regis-
trant who declares as true
information which he or
she knows to be false is
guilty of a crime.) This
statement was filed with
the County Clerk of Or-
a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
9/11,18,25,10/2/2020

99329

Legals-OCN

NOTICE OF PETITION
TO ADMINISTER

ESTATE OF:
LORETTA DOHERTY,

aka LORETTA M.
DOHERTY
CASE NO.

30-2020-01145104-PR-
LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of LORETTA DO-
HERTY, aka LORETTA M.
DOHERTY.
A PETITION FOR PRO-
BATE has been filed by
THERESA JONES in the
Superior Court of Califor-
nia, County of Orange.
THE PETIT ION FOR
PROBATE request that
THERESA JONES be ap-
pointed as personal rep-
resentative to administer
the estate of the decedent.
THE PETITION requests
authority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A HEARING on the peti-
tion will be held on Oct 15,
2020 at 2:00 PM in Dept.
C6  located  at  700  Civic
Center Drive West, Santa
Ana, CA 92701.
(1) If you plan to appear,
you must attend the hear-
ing by video remote using
Microsoft Teams; (2) Go to
the Court’s website at
http://www.occourts.org/m
edia-relat ions/probate-
mental-health.html to ap-
pear for probate hearings;
and for remote hearing in-
structions; (3) If you have
difficulty connecting to
your remote hearing, call
657-622-8278 for assist-
ance.
IF YOU OBJECT to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at the
hearing and state your ob-
jections or file written ob-
jections with the court be-
fore the hearing. Your ap-
pearance may be in per-
son or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-
OR or a contingent credit-
or of the decedent, you
must file your claim with
the court and mail a copy
to the personal represent-
ative appointed by the
court the later of either (1)
four months from the date
of first issuance of letters
to a general personal rep-
resentative, as defined in
section 58(b) of the Cali-
fornia Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date of
mailing or personal deliv-
ery to you of a notice un-
der section 9052 of the
California Probate Code.
Other California statues
and legal authority may af-
fect your rights as a credit-
or. You may want to con-
sult with an attorney know-
ledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the
file kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DAVID S. CHON, ESQ
THE LEGACY LAWYERS,
APC
10221 SLATER AVE, STE
106
FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA
92708
(714) 963-7543
Orange County News
9/9,9/11,9/16/2020-99274

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT

NO. 20206581942
GLOW  DIFFERENT  BY
JASSI, 763 S MAIN ST
#100 SUITE 131, OR-
ANGE, CA 92868. County:
Orange. This is a New
Statement. Registrant(s):
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ,
370 N. ESPLANADE ST,
ORANGE, CA 92869. This
business is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. Have you
started doing business
yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/
JASMINE RODRIGUEZ. I
declare that all informa-
tion in this statement is
true and correct. (A regis-
trant who declares as true
information which he or
she knows to be false is
guilty of a crime.) This
statement was filed with
the County Clerk of Or-
a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 1 7 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
9/11,18,25,10/2/2020

99329

Legals-OCN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE OF GOODS TO

SATISFY LIEN
AUCTION LOCATION:

2975 E. CORONADO ST.,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

In accordance with the
provisions of the Califor-
nia Commercial Code,
Sections 7201-7210, no-
tice is hereby given that on
Sunday, September 27,
2020 at 9:30 am of said
date, at 2975 E. Coron-
ado St., City of Anaheim,
County of Orange, State of
CA, the undersigned will
sell at public auction for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, the art-
icles hereinafter described,
belonging to, or deposited
with, the undersigned by
the persons hereinafter
named at: Discount Mov-
ing and Storage. Said
goods are being held on
the accounts of : Joe
Dobrik, Carla Wiegers,
Sharon Corey, and An-
nette Hensley. All other
goods are described as
Household goods, furnish-
ings, garage items, tools,
appliances, personal items
and the unknown. The
auction will be made for
the purpose of satisfying
the l ien of the under-
signed on said personal
property to the extent of
the sum owed, together
with the cost of the sale.
For information contact
Discount Moving and Stor-
age. Terms: Cash only
with a 15% buyer's premi-
um. Payment and removal
day of sale. Auction con-
ducted by American Auc-
tioneers, Dan Dotson &
Associates (800) 838-
SOLD, (909) 790-0433 or
www.americanauct ion-
eers.com Bond #FS863-
20-14.
/s/ Discount Moving and
Storage
9/11, 9/18/20
CNS-3396221#
O R A N G E  C O U N T Y
N E W S
Orange  County  News
9/11,18/2020-99271

NOTICE OF PETITION
TO ADMINISTER

ESTATE OF:
LORETTA DOHERTY,

aka LORETTA M.
DOHERTY
CASE NO.

30-2020-01145104-PR-
LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries,
creditors, contingent cred-
itors, and persons who
may otherwise be inter-
ested in the will or estate,
or both, of LORETTA DO-
HERTY, aka LORETTA M.
DOHERTY.
A PETITION FOR PRO-
BATE has been filed by
THERESA JONES in the
Superior Court of Califor-
nia, County of Orange.
THE PETIT ION FOR
PROBATE request that
THERESA JONES be ap-
pointed as personal rep-
resentative to administer
the estate of the decedent.
THE PETITION requests
authority to administer the
estate under the Inde-
pendent Administration of
Estates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the personal
representat ive to take
many actions without ob-
taining court approval. Be-
fore taking certain very im-
portant actions, however,
the personal representat-
ive will be required to give
notice to interested per-
sons unless they have
waived notice or consen-
ted to the p roposed
action.) The independent
administration authority
will be granted unless an
interested person files an
objection to the petition
and shows good cause
why the court should not
grant the authority.
A HEARING on the peti-
tion will be held on Oct 15,
2020 at 2:00 PM in Dept.
C6  located  at  700  Civic
Center Drive West, Santa
Ana, CA 92701.
(1) If you plan to appear,
you must attend the hear-
ing by video remote using
Microsoft Teams; (2) Go to
the Court’s website at
http://www.occourts.org/m
edia-relat ions/probate-
mental-health.html to ap-
pear for probate hearings;
and for remote hearing in-
structions; (3) If you have
difficulty connecting to
your remote hearing, call
657-622-8278 for assist-
ance.
IF YOU OBJECT to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at the
hearing and state your ob-
jections or file written ob-
jections with the court be-
fore the hearing. Your ap-
pearance may be in per-
son or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-
OR or a contingent credit-
or of the decedent, you
must file your claim with
the court and mail a copy
to the personal represent-
ative appointed by the
court the later of either (1)
four months from the date
of first issuance of letters
to a general personal rep-
resentative, as defined in
section 58(b) of the Cali-
fornia Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date of
mailing or personal deliv-
ery to you of a notice un-
der section 9052 of the
California Probate Code.
Other California statues
and legal authority may af-
fect your rights as a credit-
or. You may want to con-
sult with an attorney know-
ledgeable in California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the
file kept by the court. If you
are a person interested in
the estate, you may file
with the court a Request
for Special Notice (form
DE-154) of the filing of an
inventory and appraisal of
estate assets or of any pe-
t i t i on o r accoun t as
provided in Probate Code
section 1250. A Request
for Special Notice form is
available from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
DAVID S. CHON, ESQ
THE LEGACY LAWYERS,
APC
10221 SLATER AVE, STE
106
FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA
92708
(714) 963-7543
Orange County News
9/9,9/11,9/16/2020-99274

Legals-OCN

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2020-01157564-CU-

PT-CJC
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
SAMUEL LEONARD RA-
CIOPPO filed a petition
with this court for a de-
cree changing name as
fo l lows: SAMUEL LE-
ONARD RACIOPPO to
S A M U E L R A C I O P P O
BLOOM. The Court Or-
ders that all persons inter-
ested in this matter shall
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
10/27/2020, 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D-100 Window 44
Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Dr. West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Orange County News
DATE: August 31, 2020
James J. Di Cesare
Judge of the
Superior Court

Orange County News
9/4,11,18,25/2020-99223

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581518

VELEOS,  751 SOUTH
WEIR CANYON ROAD,
SUITE 723, ANAHEIM
HILLS, CA 92808. County:
Orange. This is a New
Statement. Registrant(s):
T R A U M O N E F R A N -
CHISE SYSTEMS, LLC,
7 5 1 S O U T H W E I R
CANYON ROAD, SUITE
723, ANAHEIM HILLS, CA
92808. This business is
conducted by: LIMITED LI-
ABILITY COMPANY. Have
you started doing busi-
n e s s y e t ? Y E S ,
01/23/2019. Registrant(s):
/s / DON GILMARTIN,
M A N A G I N G
MEMBER/MANAGER. I
declare that all informa-
tion in this statement is
true and correct. (A regis-
trant who declares as true
information which he or
she knows to be false is
guilty of a crime.) This
statement was filed with
the County Clerk of Or-
a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 1 0 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/21,28,9/4,11/2020 -

98742

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581666

ROSE PHARMACY, 1220
W HEMLOCK WAY #110,
SANTA ANA, CA 92707.
County: Orange. This is a
Change, previous No.
2 0 2 0 6 5 7 8 7 6 9 .
R e g i s t r a n t ( s ) : R O S E
PHARMACY SA LLC, 311
S. WACKER DR SUITE
2 6 4 0 , C H I C A G O , I L
60606. This business is
conducted by: LIMITED LI-
ABILITY COMPANY. Have
you started doing busi-
n e s s y e t ? Y E S ,
12/20/2005. Registrant(s):
/s / SERGIO ZEPEDA,
M A N A G I N G
MEMBER/MANAGER. I
declare that all informa-
tion in this statement is
true and correct. (A regis-
trant who declares as true
information which he or
she knows to be false is
guilty of a crime.) This
statement was filed with
the County Clerk of Or-
a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 1 1 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
9/4,11,18,25/2020 - 99235

NOTICE OF PUBLIC
SALE OF GOODS TO

SATISFY LIEN
AUCTION LOCATION:

2975 E. CORONADO ST.,
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

In accordance with the
provisions of the Califor-
nia Commercial Code,
Sections 7201-7210, no-
tice is hereby given that on
Sunday, September 27,
2020 at 9:30 am of said
date, at 2975 E. Coron-
ado St., City of Anaheim,
County of Orange, State of
CA, the undersigned will
sell at public auction for
cash, in lawful money of
the United States, the art-
icles hereinafter described,
belonging to, or deposited
with, the undersigned by
the persons hereinafter
named at: Discount Mov-
ing and Storage. Said
goods are being held on
the accounts of : Joe
Dobrik, Carla Wiegers,
Sharon Corey, and An-
nette Hensley. All other
goods are described as
Household goods, furnish-
ings, garage items, tools,
appliances, personal items
and the unknown. The
auction will be made for
the purpose of satisfying
the l ien of the under-
signed on said personal
property to the extent of
the sum owed, together
with the cost of the sale.
For information contact
Discount Moving and Stor-
age. Terms: Cash only
with a 15% buyer's premi-
um. Payment and removal
day of sale. Auction con-
ducted by American Auc-
tioneers, Dan Dotson &
Associates (800) 838-
SOLD, (909) 790-0433 or
www.americanauct ion-
eers.com Bond #FS863-
20-14.
/s/ Discount Moving and
Storage
9/11, 9/18/20
CNS-3396221#
O R A N G E  C O U N T Y
N E W S
Orange  County  News
9/11,18/2020-99271

Legals-OCN

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581327

a.  MAIN CHICK b.  MAIN
CHICK  HOT  CHICKEN,
12885 BEACH BLVD #10,
STANTON, CA 90580.
County: Orange. This is a
New Statement. Regis-
trant(s): OI CHICKS LLC,
8500 CASABA AVE, WIN-
NETKA, CA 91306. This
business is conducted by:
LIMITED LIABILITY COM-
PANY. Have you started
doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ PAUL
PATRICK KING, MEM-
BER. I declare that all in-
formation in this state-
ment is true and correct.
(A registrant who declares
as true information which
he or she knows to be
false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of
O r a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 0 7 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/28,9/4,11,18/2020 -

99023

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2020-01154575-CU-

PT-CJC
ROA#3

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner: DA-
LILA ARELLANO filed a
petition with this court for a
decree changing name as
follows: DALILA AREL-
LANO to DALILA BRAVO.
The Court Orders that all
persons interested in this
matter shall appear before
this court at the hearing in-
dicated below to show
cause, if any, why the peti-
tion for change of name
should not be granted. Any
person objecting to the
name changes described
above must file a written
objection that includes the
reasons for the objection
at least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
10/06/2020, 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D-100
Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Dr. West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Orange County News
DATE: August 11, 2020
Judge of the
Superior Court

Orange County News
8/28,9/4,11,18/2020-

99024

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2020-01157564-CU-

PT-CJC
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
SAMUEL LEONARD RA-
CIOPPO filed a petition
with this court for a de-
cree changing name as
fo l lows: SAMUEL LE-
ONARD RACIOPPO to
S A M U E L R A C I O P P O
BLOOM. The Court Or-
ders that all persons inter-
ested in this matter shall
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e n a m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
10/27/2020, 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D-100 Window 44
Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Dr. West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Orange County News
DATE: August 31, 2020
James J. Di Cesare
Judge of the
Superior Court

Orange County News
9/4,11,18,25/2020-99223

Legals-OCN

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581161

AUTO  BROKERS,  2050
W . C H A P M A N A V E ,
SUITE 160, ORANGE, CA
92868. County: Orange.
This is a New Statement.
Registrant(s): RAY CAM-
POS & RAYMOND CAM-
POS, 11802 GRAYLING
AVE, WHITTIER, CA
90604. This business is
conducted by: COPART-
NERS. Have you started
doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ RAY
CAMPOS. I declare that all
information in this state-
ment is true and correct.
(A registrant who declares
as true information which
he or she knows to be
false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of
O r a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 0 4 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/21,28,9/4,11/2020 -

98765

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2020-01154379-CU-

PT-CJC
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
DAISY CALDERON filed a
petition with this court for a
decree changing name as
follows: DAISY CALDER-
ON to DAISY OSORIO
VELAZQUEZ. The Court
Orders that all persons in-
terested in this matter shall
appear before this court at
the hearing indicated be-
low to show cause, if any,
why the petition for change
of name should not be
granted. Any person ob-
j e c t i n g t o t h e na m e
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
10/01/2020, 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D-100
Window 44

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Orange County News
DATE: August 12, 2020
Judge James J. Di Cesare
Judge of the
Superior Court

Orange County News
8/28,9/4,11,18/2020-

98908

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581327

a.  MAIN CHICK b.  MAIN
CHICK  HOT  CHICKEN,
12885 BEACH BLVD #10,
STANTON, CA 90580.
County: Orange. This is a
New Statement. Regis-
trant(s): OI CHICKS LLC,
8500 CASABA AVE, WIN-
NETKA, CA 91306. This
business is conducted by:
LIMITED LIABILITY COM-
PANY. Have you started
doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ PAUL
PATRICK KING, MEM-
BER. I declare that all in-
formation in this state-
ment is true and correct.
(A registrant who declares
as true information which
he or she knows to be
false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of
O r a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 0 7 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/28,9/4,11,18/2020 -

99023

Legals-OCN

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581039

RYOKO  RAIN,  321 N
RAMPART ST, STE 100,
ORANGE, CA 92668-
1860. County: Orange.
This is a New Statement.
Registrant(s): GARRETT
JAMES, 2401 N PARK
BLVD, SANTA ANA, CA
92706. This business is
conducted by: INDIVIDU-
AL. Have you started do-
ing business yet? NO. Re-
gistrant(s): /s/ GARRETT
JAMES. I declare that all
information in this state-
ment is true and correct.
(A registrant who declares
as true information which
he or she knows to be
false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of
O r a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/21,28,9/4,11/2020 -

98745

ORDER TO
SHOW CAUSE FOR
CHANGE OF NAME

CASE NO.
30-2020-01155051

TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Pet i t ioner:
SRIRAM KUMBAKONAN
KAMESWARAN filed a pe-
tition with this court for a
decree changing name as
follows: SRIRAM KUM-
B A K O N A N
KAMESWARAN to SRI-
R A M K U M B A K O N A M
K A M E S W A R A N . T h e
Court Orders that all per-
sons interested in this mat-
ter shall appear before this
court at the hearing indic-
ated below to show cause,
if any, why the petition for
change of name should
not be granted. Any per-
son objecting to the name
changes described above
must file a written objec-
tion that includes the reas-
ons for the objection at
least two court days be-
fore the matter is sched-
uled to be heard and must
appear at the hearing to
show cause why the peti-
tion should not be granted.
If no written objection is
timely filed, the court may
grant the petition without a
hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
10/13/2020, 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D-100
Window 44

Central Justice Center
700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be pub-
lished at least once each
week for four successive
weeks prior to the date set
for hearing on the petition
in the following newspa-
per of general circulation,
printed in this county:
Orange County News
DATE: August 14, 2020
Judge James J. Di Cesare
Judge of the
Superior Court

Orange County News
8/21,28,9/4,11/2020-

98746

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO: 20206581161

AUTO  BROKERS,  2050
W . C H A P M A N A V E ,
SUITE 160, ORANGE, CA
92868. County: Orange.
This is a New Statement.
Registrant(s): RAY CAM-
POS & RAYMOND CAM-
POS, 11802 GRAYLING
AVE, WHITTIER, CA
90604. This business is
conducted by: COPART-
NERS. Have you started
doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ RAY
CAMPOS. I declare that all
information in this state-
ment is true and correct.
(A registrant who declares
as true information which
he or she knows to be
false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of
O r a n g e C o u n t y o n
0 8 / 0 4 / 2 0 2 0 .

Orange County News
8/21,28,9/4,11/2020 -

98765

For all public 
notices, call:

714.894.2575


